
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
PURCHASING DIVISION  

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE, ROOM 148 
TOWSON, MARYLAND   21204-4665 

REQUEST FOR BID NO. B-10000340 

DE-LIPPING AND REFURBISHMENT OF BALL DIAMONDS 

Due Date:  03/04/25, Time:   3:00 PM 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 
DATED 02/21/25 

bid@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Monica Lee, Staff Buyer 
EMAIL:  mlee3@baltimorecountymd.gov 

PLEASE SIGN BELOW ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT OF 
THIS ADDENDUM AND RETURN WITH YOUR BID. 

_________________________________ __________________________________ 
Company Name      Signature 

1 of 2

file://///bcg.ad.bcgov.us/BCG/OBF/Restricted/Purch%20Solicitation/Advantage%20Current%20Solicitations/ELECTRONIC%20BIDS/RFB/B-1525%20Removal%20and%20Recycling%20of%20Waste%20Oils%20And%20Antifreeze%20Term%20Contract/bid@baltimorecountymd.gov
mailto:mlee3@baltimorecountymd.gov


BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
REQUEST FOR BID NO. B-10000340 

DE-LIPPING AND REFURBISHMENT OF BALL DIAMONDS 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 
 

The following information is offered as a result of correspondence received prior to 
February 21, 2025.  
 
 
1. Question: Is the unit multiplier 20,000 tons accurate for line items 21 and 22?  
 

Answer: The revised ball diamond mix multiplier is 2,000 tons for line items 21 and 
22.  

 
2. All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 
 
 

2 of 2




